US LEC Communications, Inc.

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Original Leaf No. 77

SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES

6.5 Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

Cross Connect Minimum:	<u>1 Year</u> \$75.00	2 Year \$56.25	3 Year \$37.50
Maximum:	\$125.00	\$93.75	\$62.50
Committed Information Rate ¹			
Minimum:	Zone A	Zone B	Zone C
32K	\$18.75	\$93.75	\$131.25
56K	\$37.50	\$187.50	\$262.50
128K	\$37.50	\$225.00	\$300.00
256K	\$37.50	\$225.00	\$375.00
384K	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$562.50
512K	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$712.50
1024K	\$225.00	\$775.00	\$1350.00
Minimum:	Zone A	Zone B	Zone C
32K	\$37.25	\$156.25	\$218.75
56K	\$62.50	\$312.50	\$437.50
128K	\$62.50	\$375.00	\$500.00
256K	\$62.50	\$375.00	\$625.00
384K	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$937.50
512K	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$1187.50
1024K	\$375.00	\$1250.00	\$2250.00

Non-Recurring Charges

Per T1 Access Facility Installation

Minimum: \$937.50 Maximum: \$1562.50

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211

¹ Zone A is IntraLATA, Zone B is InterLATA and terminating on the US LEC Network, Zone C is InterLATA and terminating off the US LEC Network.